FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Theodorou Foundation and Cancer Society of Canada Unite in a Collaborative Effort to Advance Cancer Research and Support

[Toronto, ON - November 18, 2022] - The Theodorou Foundation and the Cancer Society of Canada proudly announced today a strategic partnership aimed at propelling cancer research, enhancing patient support, and bolstering awareness initiatives. This collaboration signifies a pivotal moment in both organizations' unwavering commitment to combating cancer and improving the lives of those affected by this disease.

This partnership capitalizes on the combined expertise and resources of the Theodorou Foundation in healthcare advancements and the Cancer Society of Canada's steadfast dedication to supporting cancer patients, funding innovative research, and raising crucial awareness.

"We are deeply honored to join hands with the Cancer Society of Canada in our shared mission to battle cancer on multiple fronts," expressed [Name], [Position] at Theodorou Foundation. "This partnership signifies our collective resolve to drive tangible progress in cancer research and to provide essential support to individuals and families impacted by this formidable challenge."

The collaborative efforts will concentrate on funding cutting-edge research projects, expanding pivotal patient support programs, and launching extensive public awareness campaigns aimed at fostering early detection and preventive measures.

"Our partnership symbolizes a unified commitment to significantly alter the trajectory of cancer," said The Director of Partnership at the Cancer Society of Canada. "Pooling our strengths and resources allows us to intensify research endeavors, enhance patient care, and elevate awareness to envision a future free from the burdens of cancer."

Theodorou Foundation and the Cancer Society of Canada's partnership embodies a comprehensive approach to tackling the complexities posed by cancer, fostering hope and progress within communities across Canada.

"Collectively, we believe that our collaborative efforts will yield greater strides in cancer research, patient care, and awareness," added [Name] of Theodorou Foundation. "This collaboration encapsulates a shared vision for a world where the burden of cancer is significantly reduced."

For further information on Theodorou Foundation and the Cancer Society of Canada, please visit their respective websites: www.theodoroufoundation.com

About Theodorou Foundation:

Theodorou Foundation is dedicated to championing healthcare advancements and community welfare through initiatives that improve healthcare access and support community well-being.

About Cancer Society of Canada:

The Cancer Society of Canada is committed to funding research, providing patient support, and raising awareness to reduce the impact of cancer on individuals and families.